502688666 02/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2735271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC PETER GOODWIN	09/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKON CORPORATION
Street Address:	12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1253727
Application Number:	14239773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 858-456-1951
Email: sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN ROEDER

Address Line 1: 5560 CHELSEA AVENUE

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11269.210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN ROEDER, REG. NO 37227
Signature:	/Steven G Roeder/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment_11269_210US__2_19_14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032258 FRAME: 0524

Assignment Attorney Docket No. PA1316/11269.210

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eric P. Goodwin, residing at 7659 W. Quachila Court, Tucson, AZ 85743, United States; hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

HIGH CONTRAST ENCODER HEAD

for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent application will be filed on September 6, 2012, International Application No. PCT/US12/53727 (to be filled in by an Attorney for Nikon Corporation), and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the 4 day of September, 2012.

RECORDED: 02/20/2014

Eric P. Goodwin

PATENT REEL: 032258 FRAME: 0525